
**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

SENSATIONAL SMILES, LLC, D/B/A SMILE BRIGHT,

Petitioner,

v.

JEWEL MULLEN, DR., in her official capacity as
Commissioner of Public Health; JEANNE P.
STRATHEARN, DDS, in her official capacity as a
Member of the Connecticut Dental Commission;
LANCE E. BANWELL, DDS, in his official capacity as a
Member of the Connecticut Dental Commission; PETER S.
KATZ, DMD, in his official capacity as a Member of the
Connecticut Dental Commission; STEVEN G. REISS, DDS,
in his official capacity as a Member of the Connecticut
Dental Commission; MARTIN UNGAR, DMD, in his
official capacity as a Member of the Connecticut Dental
Commission; BARBARA B. ULRICH, in her official capacity
as a Member of the Connecticut Dental Commission,

Respondents.

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Second Circuit**

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF CERTIORARI

INSTITUTE FOR JUSTICE
PAUL M. SHERMAN*
ROBERT J. MCNAMARA
DANA BERLINER
901 N. Glebe Road, Suite 900
Arlington, Virginia 22203
(703) 682-9320
psherman@ij.org

Counsel for Petitioner

**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY IN SUPPORT OF CERTIORARI	1
I. The Brief in Opposition Does Not Dispute That This Case Presents an Opportunity to Resolve Two Independent Circuit Splits.....	1
II. The Fact That Each Question Presented Is Potentially Dispositive Is Not an Ob- stacle to Review in This Case.....	4
III. This Case Does Not Require the Court to “Weigh Conflicting Evidence”	7
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.</i> , 477 U.S. 242 (1986).....	8
<i>Craigmiles v. Giles</i> , 312 F.3d 220 (6th Cir. 2002).....	3, 5
<i>MacDonald, Sommer & Frates v. Yolo Cty.</i> , 477 U.S. 340 (1986).....	6
<i>Metro. Life Ins. Co. v. Ward</i> , 470 U.S. 869 (1985).....	2
<i>Minnesota v. Clover Leaf Creamery Co.</i> , 449 U.S. 456 (1981).....	3
<i>N.C. State Bd. of Dental Exam’rs v. FTC</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1101 (2015).....	8
<i>St. Joseph Abbey v. Castille</i> , 712 F.3d 215 (5th Cir. 2013)	3, 11
<i>Union Pac. R.R. Co. v. Mason City & Ft. Dodge R.R. Co.</i> , 199 U.S. 160 (1905)	6
<i>United States v. Carolene Prod. Co.</i> , 304 U.S. 144 (1938).....	3
<i>United States v. Title Ins. & Trust Co.</i> , 265 U.S. 472 (1924).....	6
RULES	
Sup. Ct. R. 10.....	2, 4
